TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4 Real Investment, Inc.		07/15/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4 Real Investment, Inc.	
Street Address:	3104 E. Camelback Rd. 569	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3289717		CLICKPOINT SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617 542 5070 Phone: Email: tmdoctc@fr.com Correspondent Name: Debra S. Serota Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01556-274001.E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jo-Ann Pomilla
Signature:	/jo-ann pomilla/
Date:	02/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0572

900126938

Total Attachments: 2 source=CLICKPOINTASGT#page1.tif

source=CLICKPOINTASGT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gabe Buck, Carla Buck, Michael Sawyer, Dana Messina, Kyle Kirkland (hereinafter collectively "Assignors") are the owners of the trademark CLICKPOINT SOFTWARE including U.S. Registration No. 3289717, issued on September 11, 2007 (hereinafter "the Trademark") by virtue of dissolution of 4 Real Investment, Inc., a California corporation of which Assignors were the sole shareholders, and

WHEREAS, 4 Real Investment, Inc., d/b/a Clickpoint Software, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having a place of business at 3104 E. Camelback Rd. 569, Phoenix, AZ 85016, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark as well as the aforementioned Registration No. 3289717;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, and the aforementioned Registration No. 3289717. The effective date of this assignment shall be February 25, 2008.
- 2. Assignors shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by Assignee in order to effect the recordal of the assignment of the Trademark and corresponding registration to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this instrument to be executed as of July 15, 2008

Assignors	
Assignors Mula Ruh Gabe Buck	Carla Buck
MAGE	
Michael Sawyer	Dana Messina
Kyle Kirkland	

p:\legal\trademarks\trademark assignments - clickpoint - 7-08.docx

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gabe Buck, Carla Buck, Michael Sawyer, Dana Messina, Kyle Kirkland (hereinafter collectively "Assignors") are the owners of the trademark CLICKPOINT SOFTWARE including U.S. Registration No. 3289717, issued on September 11, 2007 (hereinafter "the Trademark") by virtue of dissolution of 4 Real Investment, Inc., a California corporation of which Assignors were the sole shareholders, and

WHEREAS, 4 Real Investment, Inc., d/b/a Clickpoint Software, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having a place of business at 3104 E. Camelback Rd. 569, Phoenix, AZ 85016, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark as well as the aforementioned Registration No. 3289717;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

Assignors

RECORDED: 02/12/2009

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, and the aforementioned Registration No. 3289717. The effective date of this assignment shall be February 25, 2008.
- 2. Assignors shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by Assignee in order to effect the recordal of the assignment of the Trademark and corresponding registration to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this instrument to be executed as of July $15,\,2008$

Gabe Buck

Carla Buck

Michael Sawyer

Dana Messina

Kyla Kirldand

c:\documents and settings\lthomas\local settings\temporary internet files\olkf4\trademark assignments - clickpoint - 7-08.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003934 FRAME: 0575